Morgan Jones Funeral Home

4200 Broadway Sacramento, California, 95817 - 916-452-4444- Fax-916-452-4449 License# FD855

GENERAL PRICE LIST
PRICES EFFECTIVE AS OF NOVEMBER 29, 2023 AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or

on behalf of the decedent.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME (Within Sacramento County)	\$ 555.00*
Price List available for removals outside Sacramento County.	

EMBALMING......\$ 675.00*

Embalming is not required by law except in certain special cases. Embalming may be necessary. However, if you select certain funeral arrangements such as a funeral with viewing, it is necessary. If you do not want embalming, you have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

DONOR ADDITIONAL FEE FOR EMBALMING......\$ 355.00

OTHER PREPARATION OF BODY

- A. Dressing, Cosmetics and Casketing......\$ 475.00*
- B. Shelter of Remains/Refrigeration (per day)...... \$ 105.00 California law requires refrigeration after 24 hours if remains are not embalmed.

SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF......\$1545.00*

This is a basic fee that we charge every family for our professional expertise in assisting them with their preferences. Our charge includes, but is not limited to, consultation with the family; administrative and clerical services; preparation of the death certificate signed by the attending physician or coroner; necessary permits; filing the death certificate with the appropriate government agencies; coordinating with clergy, cemetery, crematory or common carrier; assisting with union or insurance papers; planning the funeral or memorial services; ordering flowers or programs; and directing and supervising the service as determined by the family.

This basic fee also incorporates a basic facility charge which is a proportionate share of overhead expenses such as taxes, licenses, utilities and business expenses necessary to serve the public. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements that you select. (This fee is already included in our charge for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving remains.)

SERVICES AND FACILITIES FOR VIEWING Visitation at Funeral Home: Visitation or Stateroom for Viewing	
Visitation at Other Facility: Includes transportation and setup\$	3 1200.00
NOTE: Normal viewing ends promptly at 7:00 P.M. Viewing beyond 7:00 P.M additional fee of \$200.00 per hour or portion thereof.	. is an
SERVICES AND FACILITIES FOR FUNERAL SERVICE	
Chapel for Funeral Service	
Additional Fee for Saturday Funeral Service	
LIMOUSINE (within Sacramento County)	\$ 725.00
HEARSE (with in Sacramento County) Price List available for outside Sacramento County.	\$ 625.00*
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CARDS AND REGISTRY BOOK Acknowledgment Cards (25 per package) Registry Book Six Pair of Pallbearer Gloves(if needed)	\$ 75.00 \$ 95.00
TOTAL CHAPEL SERVICE (Include Asterisked Item Only) **TOTAL CHURCH SERVICE (Includes Asterisked Items Only)	
MORGAN JONES COMPLETE FUNERAL SERVICE PACKAGE. Complete Funeral Service discounted price applies only when casket is purch from Morgan Jones. Includes all asterisked items listed above. No substitution deletions.	

OTHER SERVICES:

SERVICES AND FACILITIES FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE Service at Funeral Home (Body handled by Morgan Jones)
SERVICE AND EQUIPMENT FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE
FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME
Combination Unit (Plus Tax)\$255.00 Adult Caskets range from\$899.00 to \$19999.00 Shipping Container (Plus Tax)\$210.00 Other items you may need to purchase are: Certified Death Certificates (each)\$24.00 Permit\$12.00
RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME
Hearse
Our direct cremation (without viewing or ceremony) includes: removal of remains, transportation to crematory and necessary services of staff and authorization. The containers we provide are cardboard and wood.
IDENTIFICATION VIEWING
OVERSIZE (300lbs. to 500lbs.) ADDITIONAL FOR ADULTS\$550.00

Over 500lbs will be charged an increase fee. Determination of the fee will be made once the crematory is contacted. If outside of Sacramento County additional charges will apply.

Cremation Process ONLY – Starting at	.\$ 475.00
Witness Cremation	\$ 425.00
DCA FEE	•
HOLDING FEE (REFUNDABLE)\$	
REFUNDABLE IF CREMAINS IS PICKUP BY FAMILY WITHIN 30 DAYS OF NOTIFICATION	

IMMEDIATE BURIALS......\$ 2175.00 TO 2875.00

Our charge for an immediate burial:

Includes removal of remains, preparing body for casketing, local transportation to the cemetery and necessary services of Funeral Director and Staff.

VISITATION WITH CREMATION.....\$ 2675.00

These charges include local removal of remains, necessary service of staff, embalming, dressing, cosmetics, visitation for two hours from 1:00-3:00 P.M. in one of the staterooms, and cremation. No substitutions or deletions. Casket not included.

CASKET PRICE RANGE

The price range for caskets normally available is:

ADULT CASKETS	\$1199.00 TO \$ 12499.00
INFANT & CHILD'S CASKETS	
RENTAL CASKET	\$ 999.00
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS	\$ 50.00 TO \$ 231.00

Note: Other caskets may be special ordered. A Casket Price List will be provided at the funeral home.

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER RANGE

Not Applicable

**Arrangements for payment of the bill must be completed (forty-eight) 48 hours prior to the scheduled service. **

Acceptable methods of payment are: Cash, Cashier's Check, Money Order, Major Credit Cards, Assignable Insurance policies over 2 years old. We no longer accept personal checks nor any payment over the telephone.

Our direct cremation (without viewing or ceremony) includes: removal of fetal or infant, transportation to Crematory, and necessary service of Staff and Funeral Director. The containers we provide are cardboard. This does not include the cost of a Certified Death Certificate, Filing Fee, nor California DCA Fee.

"Chapel of Chimes"